# Powered by Trust®



April 18, 2023

**BSE Limited** 

Corporate Relationship Department, Phiroze Jeejebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400 001.

**SCRIP CODE: 503960** 

National Stock Exchange of India Limited

Listing Department, Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E),

Mumbai – 400 051

**SCRIP CODE: BBL** 

Dear Sir / Madam,

Sub.: Intimation under Regulation 39(3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations & Disclosure

Requirements) Regulations, 2015

Please find enclosed the copy of Intimation received from our Registrar & Share Transfer Agent - Link Intime India Private Limited, on April 18, 2023, providing information regarding loss of share certificate(s) of the shareholder of Bharat Bijlee Limited, as mentioned herein below:

| Stop Transfer  | Folio | Name     | Certificate | Distinctive | No. of | Reason  |
|----------------|-------|----------|-------------|-------------|--------|---------|
| Date           | No.   |          | No.         | No.         | Shares |         |
|                |       |          |             |             |        |         |
|                |       |          |             |             |        |         |
| April 17, 2023 | P0558 | PRABHA R | 987         | 1501981 -   | 60     | Lost By |
|                |       | PAREKH   |             | 1502040     |        | Holder  |

This information is being submitted pursuant to Regulation 39(3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements), Regulations, 2015.

Further, as required under SEBI Circular No. SEBI/HO/MIRSD/MIRSD\_RTAMB/P/CIR/2022/8 dated January 25, 2022, the Company shall issue 'Letter of Confirmation' to the concerned shareholder after compliance of required formalities

You are requested to take the same on your record.

Thanking You,

Yours sincerely, For **Bharat Bijlee Limited** 

Durgesh N. Nagarkar Company Secretary & Senior General Manager, Legal

Encl.: a/a

motors | transformers | projects | drives & automation | magnet technology machines

#### **Prashant Thaker**

From: instamisreports@linkintime.co.in
Sent: Tuesday, April 18, 2023 4:01 AM

To: Prashant Thaker; Durgesh N. Nagarkar; Shweta Acharekar

Cc: sharmila.amin@linkintime.co.in

**Subject:** Stop Transfer Intimation under Regulation 39(3) of SEBI LODR (2015)

Attachments: ID2639.pdf

### Dear Team,

As per the Regulation 39(3) of SEBI (Listing obligations and disclosure requirement), Regulation 2015, we are sending herewith information pertaining to Stop Transfer which we have already noted in our database. Please find attached letter received from the Investor.

## **Client Name: Bharat Bijlee Limited**

| Stop Transfer<br>Date | Folio<br>No | Name               | Certificate<br>No. | Distinctive<br>No.   | No. of<br>Shares | Reason            |
|-----------------------|-------------|--------------------|--------------------|----------------------|------------------|-------------------|
| 17 Apr 2023           | P0558       | PRABHA R<br>PAREKH | 987                | 1501981 -<br>1502040 | 60               | Lost By<br>Holder |

### Regards

Link Intime India Pvt Ltd.

This is an auto generated report.